

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-70 OF 13 DECEMBER 2022 "ON THE CHANGE OF THE LENGTH OF THE MEDICINE STUDY FIELD RESIDENCY STUDY PROGRAMMES OF THE FACULTY OF MEDICINE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(10) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No.RTK-12 of 20 February 2023 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-70 of 13 December 2022 "On the Change of the Length of the Medicine Study Field Residency Study Programmes of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University"", the Senate of Vilnius University hereby

## decides:

to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-70 of 13 December 2022 "On the Change of the Length of the Medicine Study Field Residency Study Programmes of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University";

- 1. To add a new Item, 1(4)(1):
- "1.4.1. Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation (national code 7330GX100);".
- 2. To consider former Items 1(4)(1) and 1(4)(2) as Items 1(4)(2) and 1(4)(3) respectively.
- 3. To repeal Item 1(5)(2).
- 4. To consider former Items 1(5)(3) 1(5)(5) as Items 1(5)(2) 1(5)(4) respectively.